Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krge@krge.ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines
Table games
Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Laura Kelly, Governor

September September Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD

2023 2022 2024 2023
3,658,363.85 3,617,809.56 10,419,923.07 11,344,944.34
488,609.24 501,505.30 1,447,497.78 1,347,039.83
2,730.10 4,472.39 2,998.94 4,707.47
4,149,703.19 4,123,787.25 11,870,419.79 12,696,691.64
912,934.70 907,233.20 2,611,492.35 2,793,272.16
124,491.10 123,713.62 356,112.59 380,900.75
82,994.06 82,475.75 237,408.40 253,933.83
3,029,283.33 3,010,364.69 8,665,406.45 9,268,584.90

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800

Fax: (785) 296-0900
krge@krge.ks.gov

krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22% (Tier 1)**

State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Laura Kelly, Governor

September September Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2023 2022 2024 2023
11,010,449.93 11,168,274.15 33,048,686.10 33,826,021.04
1,455,412.00 1,879,874.55 5,187,336.80 6,465,432.70
8,812.08 7,332.17 8,947.10 7,565.25
12,474,674.01 13,055,480.87 38,244,970.00 40,299,018.99

2,744,428.28

374,240.22

249,493.48

9,106,512.03

2,872,205.79

391,664.43

261,109.62

9,530,501.04

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

8,413,893.40

1,147,349.10

764,899.40

27,918,828.10

8,865,784.18

1,208,970.57

805,980.38

29,418,283.86
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800

Fax: (785) 296-0900
krge@krge.ks.gov

krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

Laura Kelly, Governor

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

September
2023

11,698,640.30

1,615,010.00

2,805.44

September
2022

11,771,212.11

1,506,981.09

2405.62

Fiscal YTD
2024

35,089,396.43

4,545,374.30

2,834.44

Fiscal YTD
2023

34,909,514.72

4,022,808.55

2,840.03

13,316,455.74

13,280,598.82

39,637,605.17

38,935,163.30

2,929,620.26

399,493.67

266,329.11

9,721,012.69

2,921,731.74

398,417.96

265,611.98

9,694,837.14

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

8,720,273.14

1,189,128.16

792,752.10

28,935,451.77

8,565,735.93

1,168,054.90

778,703.27

28,422,669.21
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785)296-0900

krge@krge.ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines
Table games
Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Laura Kelly, Governor

September September Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD

2023 2022 2024 2023
2,804,522.24 3,079,452.39 8,622,571.79 9,802,904.65
346,111.00 205,740.00 1,065,668.50 607,418.50
563.45 637.00 705.45 794.00
3,151,196.69 3,285,829.39 9,688,945.74 10,411,117.15
693,263.27 722,882.47 2,131,568.06 2,290,445.77
94,535.90 98,574.88 290,668.37 312,333.51
63,023.93 65,716.59 193,778.91 208,222.34
2,300,373.58 2,398,655.45 7,072,930.39 7,600,115.52

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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