

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	September 2023	September 2022	Fiscal YTD 2024	Fiscal YTD 2023
Electronic gaming machines	3,658,363.85	3,617,809.56	10,419,923.07	11,344,944.34
Table games	488,609.24	501,505.30	1,447,497.78	1,347,039.83
Other #	2,730.10	4,472.39	2,998.94	4,707.47
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>4,149,703.19</u>	<u>4,123,787.25</u>	<u>11,870,419.79</u>	<u>12,696,691.64</u>
State Share 22%	912,934.70	907,233.20	2,611,492.35	2,793,272.16
Local Share 3%	124,491.10	123,713.62	356,112.59	380,900.75
Problem Gambling Share 2%	82,994.06	82,475.75	237,408.40	253,933.83
Casino Share 73%	3,029,283.33	3,010,364.69	8,665,406.45	9,268,584.90

***Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603



Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krge@krge.ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Laura Kelly, Governor

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	September 2023	September 2022	Fiscal YTD 2024	Fiscal YTD 2023
Electronic gaming machines	11,010,449.93	11,168,274.15	33,048,686.10	33,826,021.04
Table games	1,455,412.00	1,879,874.55	5,187,336.80	6,465,432.70
Other #	<u>8,812.08</u>	<u>7,332.17</u>	<u>8,947.10</u>	<u>7,565.25</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>12,474,674.01</u>	<u>13,055,480.87</u>	<u>38,244,970.00</u>	<u>40,299,018.99</u>
State Share 22% (Tier 1)**	2,744,428.28	2,872,205.79	8,413,893.40	8,865,784.18
State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**	-	-	-	-
Local Share 3%	374,240.22	391,664.43	1,147,349.10	1,208,970.57
Problem Gambling Share 2%	249,493.48	261,109.62	764,899.40	805,980.38
Casino Share 73%	9,106,512.03	9,530,501.04	27,918,828.10	29,418,283.86

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Laura Kelly, Governor

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	September 2023	September 2022	Fiscal YTD 2024	Fiscal YTD 2023
Electronic gaming machines	11,698,640.30	11,771,212.11	35,089,396.43	34,909,514.72
Table games	1,615,010.00	1,506,981.09	4,545,374.30	4,022,808.55
Other #	<u>2,805.44</u>	<u>2405.62</u>	<u>2,834.44</u>	<u>2,840.03</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>13,316,455.74</u>	<u>13,280,598.82</u>	<u>39,637,605.17</u>	<u>38,935,163.30</u>
State Share 22%	2,929,620.26	2,921,731.74	8,720,273.14	8,565,735.93
Local Share 3%	399,493.67	398,417.96	1,189,128.16	1,168,054.90
Problem Gambling Share 2%	266,329.11	265,611.98	792,752.10	778,703.27
Casino Share 73%	9,721,012.69	9,694,837.14	28,935,451.77	28,422,669.21

***Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Laura Kelly, Governor

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	September 2023	September 2022	Fiscal YTD 2024	Fiscal YTD 2023
Electronic gaming machines	2,804,522.24	3,079,452.39	8,622,571.79	9,802,904.65
Table games	346,111.00	205,740.00	1,065,668.50	607,418.50
Other #	563.45	637.00	705.45	794.00
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>3,151,196.69</u>	<u>3,285,829.39</u>	<u>9,688,945.74</u>	<u>10,411,117.15</u>
State Share 22%	693,263.27	722,882.47	2,131,568.06	2,290,445.77
Local Share 3%	94,535.90	98,574.88	290,668.37	312,333.51
Problem Gambling Share 2%	63,023.93	65,716.59	193,778.91	208,222.34
Casino Share 73%	2,300,373.58	2,398,655.45	7,072,930.39	7,600,115.52

**Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.*

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.